## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted February 18, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

**<u>DATE</u>**: February 22, 2016

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

**PLACE:** Denham Springs Municipal Building

941 Government Drive Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance

**Roll Call** 

Kon (		
#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the	
1.	February 11, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution	
	authorizing the City of Denham Springs, State of Louisiana (the	
	"City"), to proceed with a financing in an amount not to exceed	
	\$26,000,000 through the Louisiana Local Government	
	Environmental Facilities and Community Development	
	Authority (the "Authority"); requesting the Authority to issue	
	its revenue refunding bonds and authorizing the borrowing by	
	the City of the proceeds from the sale thereof for the purpose of	
	refunding the outstanding Revenue Bonds (Denham Springs	
	Sewer District No. 1 Project), Series 2009 of the Authority;	
	employing bond counsel, financial advisor and underwriter;	
	authorizing an application to the State Bond Commission; and	
	otherwise providing with respect thereto.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed	
	ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed	
	Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of	
	Denham Springs, Chapter 22 by Amending Section 22-52	
	Relative to fees of Reviewing Engineers and Media Advertising;	
	to be held March 15, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the	
	Municipal Building.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed	
	ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed	
	Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of	
	Denham Springs, Chapter 94 by Amending Section 94-6 Relative to Fees of Reviewing Engineers; to be held March 15, 2016 at	
	6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building.	
	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a resolution	
5.	authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of	
	Denham Springs, to enter into a cooperative services agreement	
	with Livingston Youth & Family Counseling, Inc.	
	with Livingston routh & ranning Counseling, inc.	

<sup>\*\*</sup>Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item.

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 (225) 667-8317